

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Carron Asphalt		Marks Construction		Perrin Asphalt Co.		HSH Const. & Excavating	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS													
1	ODOT 201 Clearing and Grubbing, complete	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	ODOT 202 Pavement Removal, (drive aprons)	106	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$10.50	\$1,113.00	\$19.00	\$2,014.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00
3	ODOT 202 Walk Removed	9,499	Square Foot	\$2.00	\$18,998.00	\$0.45	\$4,274.55	\$1.12	\$10,638.88	\$1.50	\$14,248.50	\$2.00	\$18,998.00
4a	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment, including removal and disposal of excess material off site and subgrade compaction	376	Cubic Yard	\$38.00	\$14,288.00	\$35.00	\$13,160.00	\$19.00	\$7,144.00	\$30.00	\$11,280.00	\$25.00	\$9,400.00
4b	ODOT 203 Excavation, for removal of unsuitable pavement base material, not including embankment	30	Cubic Yard	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$76.00	\$2,280.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
5	ODOT 204 Embankment, Type B for replacement of unsuitable pavement base material, not including excavation	30	Cubic Yard	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
6	ODOT 204 Subgrade Compaction	2,246	Square Yard	\$2.00	\$4,492.00	\$0.60	\$1,347.60	\$1.80	\$4,042.80	\$1.00	\$2,246.00	\$1.00	\$2,246.00
7	ODOT 204 Test Rolling	4	Hours	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$97.00	\$388.00	\$93.00	\$372.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
8	ODOT 409 Sawcut (Horizontal) Existing Curb for Curb Ramps	42	Lineal Foot	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$11.00	\$462.00	\$6.24	\$262.08	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$15.00	\$630.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk, Four (4) inch thick, complete in place as per plan	1,301	Square Foot	\$9.00	\$11,709.00	\$7.20	\$9,367.20	\$6.56	\$8,534.56	\$5.00	\$6,505.00	\$8.00	\$10,408.00
10	Concrete Curb Ramp. ODOT Design A2, complete in place	664	Square Foot	\$15.00	\$9,960.00	\$13.15	\$8,731.60	\$15.18	\$10,079.52	\$9.50	\$6,308.00	\$15.00	\$9,960.00
11	ODOT 611 Manhole or Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS:				\$68,527.00		\$48,495.95		\$47,086.84		\$51,931.50		\$60,612.00	
PAVEMENT													
12	ODOT 304 Aggregate Base	250	Cubic Yard	\$58.00	\$14,500.00	\$66.00	\$16,500.00	\$59.00	\$14,750.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
13	ODOT 301 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	187	Cubic Yard	\$200.00	\$37,400.00	\$154.00	\$28,798.00	\$147.00	\$27,489.00	\$160.00	\$29,920.00	\$160.00	\$29,920.00

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Cook Paving		McB Paving		North Coast Paving		Schirmer Construction	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS													
1	ODOT 201 Clearing and Grubbing, complete	1	LUMP	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	ODOT 202 Pavement Removal, (drive aprons)	106	Square Yard	\$15.00	\$1,590.00	\$21.00	\$2,226.00	\$34.00	\$3,604.00	\$27.00	\$2,862.00	\$40.00	\$4,240.00
3	ODOT 202 Walk Removed	9,499	Square Foot	\$2.00	\$18,998.00	\$1.25	\$11,873.75	\$0.65	\$6,174.35	\$0.80	\$7,599.20	\$3.00	\$28,497.00
4a	ODOT 203 Excavation, not including embankment, including removal and disposal of excess material off site and subgrade compaction	376	Cubic Yard	\$38.00	\$14,288.00	\$38.75	\$14,570.00	\$31.00	\$11,656.00	\$39.54	\$14,867.04	\$65.00	\$24,440.00
4b	ODOT 203 Excavation, for removal of unsuitable pavement base material, not including embankment	30	Cubic Yard	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
5	ODOT 204 Embankment, Type B for replacement of unsuitable pavement base material, not including excavation	30	Cubic Yard	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$131.00	\$3,930.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
6	ODOT 204 Subgrade Compaction	2,246	Square Yard	\$2.00	\$4,492.00	\$2.00	\$4,492.00	\$1.00	\$2,246.00	\$0.40	\$898.40	\$1.00	\$2,246.00
7	ODOT 204 Test Rolling	4	Hours	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$153.00	\$612.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
8	ODOT 409 Sawcut (Horizontal) Existing Curb for Curb Ramps	42	Lineal Foot	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$13.50	\$567.00	\$27.00	\$1,134.00	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk, Four (4) inch thick, complete in place as per plan	1,301	Square Foot	\$9.00	\$11,709.00	\$5.00	\$6,505.00	\$9.65	\$12,554.65	\$10.00	\$13,010.00	\$15.00	\$19,515.00
10	Concrete Curb Ramp. ODOT Design A2, complete in place	664	Square Foot	\$15.00	\$9,960.00	\$17.75	\$11,786.00	\$13.18	\$8,751.52	\$18.50	\$12,284.00	\$15.00	\$9,960.00
11	ODOT 611 Manhole or Valve Box Adjusted to Grade	4	Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS:				\$68,527.00		\$58,159.75		\$55,812.52		\$69,124.64		\$104,098.00	
PAVEMENT													
12	ODOT 304 Aggregate Base	250	Cubic Yard	\$58.00	\$14,500.00	\$75.75	\$18,937.50	\$58.00	\$14,500.00	\$70.50	\$17,625.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00
13	ODOT 301 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	187	Cubic Yard	\$200.00	\$37,400.00	\$220.00	\$41,140.00	\$160.00	\$29,920.00	\$161.00	\$30,107.00	\$145.00	\$27,115.00

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Carron Asphalt		Marks Construction		Perrin Asphalt Co.		HSH Const. & Excavating	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT (Continued)													
14	ODOT 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG-64-22	78	Cubic Yard	\$325.00	\$25,350.00	\$258.00	\$20,124.00	\$222.33	\$17,341.74	\$200.00	\$15,600.00	\$230.00	\$17,940.00
15	ODOT 407 Tack Coat	225	Gallon	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$2.10	\$472.50	\$2.50	\$562.50	\$5.00	\$1,125.00
16	ODOT 451 City of Medina "Commercial" Pavement For Drive Aprons (eight (8) inch fiber reinforced Type MS concrete pavement with two (2) inches of type 57 aggregate base). Unit price submitted to include furnishing and installing concrete pavement and 57 aggregate base including excavation.	105	Square Yard	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$98.75	\$10,368.75	\$90.71	\$9,524.55	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT:					\$85,800.00	\$76,465.75		\$69,577.79		\$72,507.50		\$76,985.00	

PAVEMENT MARKINGS													
17	ODOT 642 Removal of Pavement Markings, Crosswalk Lines, as per plan	359	Lineal Foot	\$5.00	\$1,795.00	\$5.00	\$1,795.00	\$5.81	\$2,085.79	\$6.00	\$2,154.00	\$8.00	\$2,872.00
18	ODOT 646 Epoxy Pavement Markings (concrete surfaces), Crosswalk Line, 12 inch, white	400	Lineal Foot	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.73	\$3,492.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS:				\$5,795.00		\$4,995.00		\$5,577.79		\$5,754.00		\$6,472.00	

TRAFFIC CONTROL													
19a	ODOT 625 Pullbox as per 725.07, twenty-four (24) inch, as per plan	8	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$940.00	\$7,520.00	\$886.25	\$7,090.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
19b	ODOT 625 Pullbox Adjusted to Grade, as per plan	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
20a	ODOT 625 Trench, 24" Deep, as per plan	1,421	Lineal Foot	\$10.00	\$14,210.00	\$6.50	\$9,236.50	\$10.00	\$14,210.00	\$14.40	\$20,462.40	\$8.00	\$11,368.00
20b	ODOT 625 Trench in Paved Areas, as per plan	230	Lineal Foot	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$12.50	\$2,875.00	\$11.26	\$2,589.80	\$23.40	\$5,382.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00
21a	ODOT 625 Conduit, 2 Inch, as per 725.05	1,651	Lineal Foot	\$9.00	\$14,859.00	\$4.00	\$6,604.00	\$6.68	\$11,028.68	\$5.85	\$9,658.35	\$6.00	\$9,906.00
21b	ODOT 625 Conduit, 4 Inch, as per 725.04	137	Lineal Foot	\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$38.50	\$5,274.50	\$34.12	\$4,674.44	\$28.00	\$3,836.00	\$8.00	\$1,096.00

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Cook Paving		McB Paving		North Coast Paving		Schirmer Construction	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
PAVEMENT (Continued)													
14	ODOT 441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG-64-22	78	Cubic Yard	\$325.00	\$25,350.00	\$300.00	\$23,400.00	\$214.00	\$16,692.00	\$250.00	\$19,500.00	\$185.00	\$14,430.00
15	ODOT 407 Tack Coat	225	Gallon	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$2.25	\$506.25	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$7.05	\$1,586.25	\$2.00	\$450.00
16	ODOT 451 City of Medina "Commercial" Pavement For Drive Aprons (eight (8) inch fiber reinforced Type MS concrete pavement with two (2) inches of type 57 aggregate base). Unit price submitted to include furnishing and installing concrete pavement and 57 aggregate base including excavation.	105	Square Yard	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00	\$84.00	\$8,820.00	\$132.20	\$13,881.00	\$185.00	\$19,425.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT:					\$85,800.00	\$94,483.75		\$70,832.00		\$82,699.25		\$90,170.00	

PAVEMENT MARKINGS													
17	ODOT 642 Removal of Pavement Markings, Crosswalk Lines, as per plan	359	Lineal Foot	\$5.00	\$1,795.00	\$5.50	\$1,974.50	\$5.68	\$2,039.12	\$5.50	\$1,974.50	\$7.00	\$2,513.00
18	ODOT 646 Epoxy Pavement Markings (concrete surfaces), Crosswalk Line, 12 inch, white	400	Lineal Foot	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.50	\$3,400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	\$8.80	\$3,520.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS:				\$5,795.00		\$5,374.50		\$5,639.12		\$5,494.50		\$5,713.00	

TRAFFIC CONTROL													
19a	ODOT 625 Pullbox as per 725.07, twenty-four (24) inch, as per plan	8	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$965.00	\$7,720.00	\$935.00	\$7,480.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
19b	ODOT 625 Pullbox Adjusted to Grade, as per plan	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
20a	ODOT 625 Trench, 24" Deep, as per plan	1,421	Lineal Foot	\$10.00	\$14,210.00	\$7.00	\$9,947.00	\$11.36	\$16,142.56	\$11.00	\$15,631.00	\$17.00	\$24,157.00
20b	ODOT 625 Trench in Paved Areas, as per plan	230	Lineal Foot	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$10.50	\$2,415.00	\$14.00	\$3,220.00	\$10.50	\$2,415.00	\$25.00	\$5,750.00
21a	ODOT 625 Conduit, 2 Inch, as per 725.05	1,651	Lineal Foot	\$9.00	\$14,859.00	\$3.00	\$4,953.00	\$7.40	\$12,217.40	\$7.15	\$11,804.65	\$8.00	\$13,208.00
21b	ODOT 625 Conduit, 4 Inch, as per 725.04	137	Lineal Foot	\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$3.75	\$513.75	\$36.00	\$4,932.00	\$35.00	\$4,795.00	\$16.00	\$2,192.00

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Carron Asphalt		Marks Construction		Perrin Asphalt Co.		HSH Const. & Excavating	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
TRAFFIC CONTROL (Continued)													
21c	ODOT 625 Conduit, Jacked or Drilled, Size: 4 Inch, 725.04	137	Lineal Foot	\$50.00	\$6,850.00	\$25.00	\$3,425.00	\$60.12	\$8,236.44	\$28.00	\$3,836.00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00
22	ODOT 625 Removal and Re-erection of Pedestrian Pole	2	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,945.00	\$3,890.00	\$2,385.00	\$4,770.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
23	ODOT 614 Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SUBTOTAL, TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION:				\$75,444.00		\$43,905.00		\$74,309.36		\$71,094.75		\$57,490.00	
SEEDING AND LANDSCAPING													
24	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished (imported) and placed	220	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$42.00	\$9,240.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00
25	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.24	Tons	\$800.00	\$192.00	\$1,418.00	\$340.32	\$720.83	\$173.00	\$1,500.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$120.00
26a	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	2,645	Square Yard	\$2.50	\$6,612.50	\$2.00	\$5,290.00	\$1.76	\$4,655.20	\$2.00	\$5,290.00	\$2.00	\$5,290.00
26b	ODOT 659 Inter-Seeding	250	Square Yard	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
27	ODOT 659 Water	10	M Gallons	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
28	ODOT 832 Erosion Control	5,000	Each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING and LANDSCAPING:				\$21,854.50		\$21,370.32		\$18,528.20		\$23,150.00		\$20,910.00	
INCIDENTALS													
29	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
30	Pre-Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Cook Paving		McB Paving		North Coast Paving		Schirmer Construction	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
TRAFFIC CONTROL (Continued)													
21c	ODOT 625 Conduit, Jacked or Drilled, Size: 4 Inch, 725.04	137	Lineal Foot	\$50.00	\$6,850.00	\$50.00	\$6,850.00	\$66.00	\$9,042.00	\$63.80	\$8,740.60	\$60.00	\$8,220.00
22	ODOT 625 Removal and Re-erection of Pedestrian Pole	2	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,044.00	\$4,088.00	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
23	ODOT 614 Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,250.00	\$26,250.00	\$29,522.00	\$29,522.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
SUBTOTAL, TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION:				\$75,444.00		\$60,163.75		\$87,223.96		\$90,496.25		\$115,127.00	
SEEDING AND LANDSCAPING													
24	ODOT 653 Topsoil, furnished (imported) and placed	220	Cubic Yard	\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$38.00	\$8,360.00
25	ODOT 659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.24	Tons	\$800.00	\$192.00	\$1,600.00	\$384.00	\$1,610.00	\$386.40	\$1,280.00	\$307.20	\$500.00	\$120.00
26a	ODOT 659 Seeding and Mulching	2,645	Square Yard	\$2.50	\$6,612.50	\$2.25	\$5,951.25	\$2.27	\$6,004.15	\$1.65	\$4,364.25	\$4.00	\$10,580.00
26b	ODOT 659 Inter-Seeding	250	Square Yard	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.25	\$562.50	\$2.27	\$567.50	\$1.65	\$412.50	\$2.00	\$500.00
27	ODOT 659 Water	10	M Gallons	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$112.00	\$1,120.00	\$113.60	\$1,136.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
28	ODOT 832 Erosion Control	5,000	Each	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING and LANDSCAPING:				\$21,854.50		\$20,717.75		\$29,594.05		\$24,933.95		\$24,610.00	
INCIDENTALS													
29	ODOT 624 Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	Pre-Construction Video	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,725.00	\$3,725.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Construction Layout	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Carron Asphalt		Marks Construction		Perrin Asphalt Co.		HSH Const. & Excavating	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
INCIDENTALS (Continued)													
32	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,016.00	\$5,016.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS:				\$13,500.00		\$10,250.00		\$28,016.00		\$23,500.00		\$27,000.00	

SUMMARY - BASE BID	Engineer's Estimate	Carron Asphalt	Marks Construction	Perrin Asphalt Co.	HSH Const. & Excavating
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS (Item #1 through #11):	\$68,527.00	\$48,495.95	\$47,086.84	\$51,931.50	\$60,612.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Item #12 through #16):	\$85,800.00	\$76,465.75	\$69,577.79	\$72,507.50	\$76,985.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Item #17 through #18):	\$5,795.00	\$4,995.00	\$5,577.79	\$5,754.00	\$6,472.00
SUBTOTAL, TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION (Item #19a through #23):	\$75,444.00	\$43,905.00	\$74,309.36	\$71,094.75	\$57,490.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING and LANDSCAPING (Item #24 through #28):	\$21,854.50	\$21,370.32	\$18,528.20	\$23,150.00	\$20,910.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Item #29 through #32):	\$13,500.00	\$10,250.00	\$28,016.00	\$23,500.00	\$27,000.00
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID (Items #1 through #32):	\$270,920.50	\$205,482.02	\$243,095.98	\$247,937.75	\$249,469.00

COMPLETE BID SUMMARY							
		Engineer's Estimate	#1	#2	#3	#4	
			Carron Asphalt	Marks Construction	Perrin Asphalt Co.	HSH Const. & Excavating	
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID		ACTUAL	\$270,920.50	\$205,482.02	\$243,095.98	\$247,937.75	\$249,469.00
		AS READ	\$205,482.02	\$243,095.88	\$247,937.75	\$249,469.00	
BASE BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:			75.8%	89.7%	91.5%	92.1%	
Final Completion Date:			August 1, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 1, 2021	August 31, 2021	
Non-Collusion Agreement:			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Bid Info & Exp.:			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Addendum Received:			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Bid Bond:			10% Bond	Bond - \$243,095.88	10% Bond	100% Bond	

BASE BID ITEMS: E. Reagan Parkway Path. (Sta. 9+20.3 to Sta. 32+73.6)				Engineer's Estimate		Cook Paving		McB Paving		North Coast Paving		Schirmer Construction	
ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
INCIDENTALS (Continued)													
32	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and Maintenance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS:				\$13,500.00		\$17,100.00		\$10,000.00		\$16,625.00		\$29,000.00	

SUMMARY - BASE BID	Engineer's Estimate	Cook Paving	McB Paving	North Coast Paving	Schirmer Construction
SUBTOTAL, EARTHWORK & REMOVAL ITEMS (Item #1 through #11):	\$68,527.00	\$58,159.75	\$55,812.52	\$69,124.64	\$104,098.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT (Item #12 through #16):	\$85,800.00	\$94,483.75	\$70,832.00	\$82,699.25	\$90,170.00
SUBTOTAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Item #17 through #18):	\$5,795.00	\$5,374.50	\$5,639.12	\$5,494.50	\$5,713.00
SUBTOTAL, TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION (Item #19a through #23):	\$75,444.00	\$60,163.75	\$87,223.96	\$90,496.25	\$115,127.00
SUBTOTAL, SEEDING and LANDSCAPING (Item #24 through #28):	\$21,854.50	\$20,717.75	\$29,594.05	\$24,933.95	\$24,610.00
SUBTOTAL, INCIDENTALS (Item #29 through #32):	\$13,500.00	\$17,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,625.00	\$29,000.00
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID (Items #1 through #32):	\$270,920.50	\$255,999.50	\$259,101.65	\$289,373.59	\$368,718.00

COMPLETE BID SUMMARY							
		Engineer's Estimate	#5	#6	#7	#8	
			Cook Paving	McB Paving	North Coast Paving	Schirmer Construction	
GRAND TOTAL, BASE BID		ACTUAL	\$270,920.50	\$255,999.50	\$259,101.65	\$289,373.59	\$368,718.00
		AS READ		\$255,999.50	\$259,101.65	\$241,941.59	\$368,718.00
BASE BID AS % OF ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:				94.5%	95.6%	106.8%	136.1%
Final Completion Date:				September 1, 2021	September 28, 2021	July 31, 2021	September 30, 2021
Non-Collusion Agreement:				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Info & Exp.:				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Addendum Received:				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond:				100% Bond	Bond - \$259,101.65	10% Bond	100% Bond